1105 Autoroute Chomedey, Laval, Quebec CANADA  H7W 5J8
Phone: 450-688-5144 • Fax: 450-688-1977
© 2009 Pega Medical, Inc.
Fd-st-EN rev G
Distributed by
Us Patent 6, 524,313

-Osteoclasis-
K-wire
Reamer
Second osteotomy
K-wire Reamer
6 7
Catalog #
Size
Ø x Length
[mm]
Proximal fixation
[mm]
Distal fixation
[mm]
Standard femoral implants (long threaded distal fixation)
FD-032(L)-SS Ø3.2 x 202
FD-040(L)-SS Ø4.0 x 338
FD-048(L)-SS Ø4.8 x 410
FD-056(L)-SS Ø5.6 x 410
FD-064(L)-SS Ø6.4 x 412
Small femoral or tibial implants (short threaded distal fixation)
FD-032(S)-SS Ø3.2 x 197
FD-040(S)-SS Ø4.0 x 333
FD-048(S)-SS Ø4.8 x 404
FD-056(S)-SS Ø5.6 x 405
FD-064(S)-SS Ø6.4 x 407
Femoral IMPLANT Specifications
Reamer tool
Reamer
98
Catalog #
Size
Ø x Length
[mm]
Proximal fixation
[mm]
Distal fixation
[mm]
Lon femoral implants (non-threaded distal fixation)
FDLON-F032-SS Ø3.2 x 194
FDLON-F040-SS Ø4.0 x 330
FDLON-F048-SS Ø4.8 x 400
FDLON-F056-SS Ø5.6 x 411
FDLON-F064-SS Ø6.4 x 411
Femoral IMPLANT Specifications
98
The standard technique usually employed is the open osteotomy
technique. Percutaneous technique is not recommended for the tibia.

Catalog #
Size
Ø x Length
[mm]
Proximal fixation
[mm]
Distal fixation
[mm]
Standard tibial and humeral implants (short distal threaded fixation)
FD-032(SPS)-SS Ø3.2 x 197
FD-040(SPS)-SS Ø4.0 x 333
FD-048(SPS)-SS Ø4.8 x 404
FD-056(SPS)-SS Ø5.6 x 405
FD-064(SPS)-SS Ø6.4 x 407
Lon tibial and humeral implants (non-threaded distal fixation)
FDLON-T032-SS Ø3.2 x 194
FDLON-T040-SS Ø4.0 x 330
FDLON-T048-SS Ø4.8 x 400
FDLON-T056-SS Ø5.6 x 411
FDLON-T064-SS Ø6.4 x 411
Tibial & humeral IMPLANT Specifications
1716
Once the estimated length (ℓ) of the rectified bone after osteotomy (ies)
is calculated and the diameter of the medullary canal measured, the